
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1620
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2003
JAPANESE AID FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECTS
ALE NARENDRA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Japan has provided loan to India for the construction of projects;

(b) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years, project-wise; and

(c) the names of the States, where these projects have been set up/likely to be commissioned in the near future?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANAND RAO V. ADSUL)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c) Information is given in the statement annexed.

Statement

Statement referred to in parts (b) and (c) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred question number 1620 on 12th December,2003

S. No Name of the Project approved Project Implementing State Loan Amount during the Financial Year Agency        (in Yen Million)

2000-2001

1. Simhadri Thermal Power Station  National Thermal Power Andhra    12194
 Project-II Corpn. Ltd Pradesh

2. Delhi Mass Rapid Transport Delhi Metro Rail       NCT of    6732
 System Project-II  Corpn. Ltd        Delhi

2001-2002

3. Simhadri Thermal Power Station  National Thermal Power Andhra   27473
 Project-III Corpn. Ltd Pradesh

4. Delhi Mass Rapid Transport Delhi Metro Rail       NCT of   28659
 System Project-III  Corpn. Ltd        Delhi

2002-2003

5. Simhadri & Vizag Transmission Transmission Corpn.    Andhra    6400
 System Project-II  of Andhra Pradesh      Pradesh


6. West Bengal Transmission  West Bengal Power      West    3127
 System Project-II Development Corpn.Ltd Bengal

7. Simhadri Thermal Power Station  National Thermal Power Andhra    5684
 Project-IV Corpn. Ltd Pradesh

8. Delhi Mass Rapid Transport Delhi Metro Rail       NCT of   34012
 System Project-IV  Corpn. Ltd        Delhi

9. Punjab Afforestation Project-II Govt. of Punjab        Punjab      5054

10. Bakreswar Thermal Power  West Bengal Power      West   36771
 Station Units Ext. Project Development Corpn Ltd Bengal

11. Rajasthan Forestry and  Govt. of Rajasthan     Rajasthan   9054
 Biodiversity Project

12. Yamuna Action Plan Project(II) Ministry of         Delhi,UP   13333
     Environment and        Haryana
     Forests

13. Ajanta-Ellora Conservation Ministry of Tourism    Maharashtra 7331
 & Tourism Dev. Project and Culture
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